

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 124 OF 2026

Nilesh Gorakh Jadhav .....Applicant  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Rahul Dhaygude, for Applicant.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent-State.  
-----

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

Digitally signed  
by SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
10:46:44 +0530

PC.

1. Learned APP submits that Investigating Officer is not present today and, therefore, necessary instructions are not available.
2. The Investigating Officer is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing along with all relevant papers.
3. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.

( RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)