

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 124 OF 2026

Nilesh Gorakh Jadhav .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Dhaygude a/w Sujata Lohar for the Applicant.  
Mr. Avinash A. Naik APP for the State - Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 20th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 27/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**